Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Execution Date							
Vadzim Struk				10/07/2008				
Derrill Sturgeon				10/06/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	SanDisk Corp	oration						
Street Address:	601 McCarthy	y Boule	vard					
City:	Milpitas							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	L						
Postal Code:	95035	95035						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number		863			
Application Number: 12177		121778	363		12177863			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(510)663				\$40.00			
Phone:	510 663		nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email:			avsip.com		0			
Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE SAMPSON LLP								
Address Line 1: ATTN: SANDISK								
	Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 70250							
Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SNDKP623					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anja M. Gardeman					
Total Attachments: 4 source=SNDKP623_Executed_Asignment#page1.tif source=SNDKP623_Executed_Asignment#page2.tif								

500669551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Vadzim STRUK, a citizen of Belarus residing at 30 Mendeleeva St., Apt. 47,
Minsk, BELARUS 220037
Derrill STURGEON, a citizen of U.S. residing at 1906 Pruneridge Ave. # 2304,
Cupertino, CA 95014

an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **AVOIDANCE OF SELF EVICTION CAUSED BY DYNAMIC MEMORY ALLOCATION IN A FLASH MEMORY STORAGE DEVICE,** for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Weaver Austin Villeneuve Sampson LLP Docket No.: SNDKP623.

	is executed on even date herewith.		
\boxtimes	was filed on July 22, 2008	as Application No	12/177,863

WHEREAS, **SanDisk Corporation**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 601 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been

ATTY DOCKET NO. SNDKP623

SDA-1332

held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date

Vadzim STRUK

Date

Derrill STURGEON

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Vadzim STRUK, a citizen of Belarus residing at 30 Mendeleeva St., Apt. 47, Minsk, BELARUS 220037

Derrill STURGEON, a citizen of U.S. residing at 1906 Pruneridge Ave. # 2304, Cupertino, CA 95014

an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **AVOIDANCE OF SELF EVICTION CAUSED BY DYNAMIC MEMORY ALLOCATION IN A FLASH MEMORY STORAGE DEVICE,** for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Weaver Austin Villeneuve Sampson LLP Docket No.: SNDKP623.

	is executed o	n even date herewith	1.	
\boxtimes	was filed on	July 22, 2008	as Application No.	12/177,863.

WHEREAS, **SanDisk Corporation**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 601 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date

Oct zouf

Date

Vadzim STRUK

Derrill STURGEON

RECORDED: 10/08/2008